

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

_____)	DEATH PENALTY
)	No. S162413
In re)	
)	(Automatic Appeal
EDWARD PATRICK MORGAN,)	No. S055130)
)	
On Habeas Corpus.)	Orange County
)	Superior Court
)	No. 94ZF0036
_____)	

SUPREME COURT
FILED

AUG 15 2008

**OPPOSITION TO RESPONDENT'S MOTION
FOR ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE**

Frederick K. Ohlrich Clerk

Deputy

MICHAEL G. MILLMAN
State Bar No. 45639
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
CALIFORNIA APPELLATE PROJECT
101 Second Street, 6th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105

Attorney for Petitioner Edward Patrick Morgan

DEATH PENALTY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. THE PROCEDURE REQUESTED BY PETITIONER EFFECTUATES PETITIONER’S RIGHT TO POSTCONVICTION COUNSEL AS REQUIRED BY STATE LAW, AND IS CONSISTENT WITH THIS COURT’S PRECEDENTS AND WITH EQUITY	2
A. If the Procedure Requested by Petitioner Is Not Followed, the Requirement of Government Code Section 68662 and the Policy Favoring Full Factual Development of Claims in State Court Will Be Thwarted.....	2
B. An Order to Show Cause Is Unnecessary Because the Procedure Requested by Petitioner Is Well Established by this Court and Supported by State Law	5
C. Respondent’s Argument Ignores the Principle of Comity and Would Work an Inequitable Result	8
III. CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page(s)</u>
 <u>Cases</u>	
<i>Carey v. Saffold</i> (2002) 536 U.S. 214, 220, 222	2, 6, 8, 9
<i>In re Barnett</i> (2003) 31 Cal.4th 466, 475	2
<i>In re Carmen Lee Ward</i> , S142694	2, 5, 6, 8
<i>In re Gregory Scott Smith</i> , No. S138147	6, 8
<i>In re Gurule</i> , S115250	7, 8
<i>In re James R. Robinson</i> , S141320	6, 8
<i>In re Maury</i> , S122460	7, 8
<i>In re Robert Taylor</i> , S102652	6, 8
<i>In re Sanders</i> (1999) 21 Cal.4th 697, 717-719, 721	3, 4, 5, 7
<i>In re Snow</i> , S121365	7, 8
<i>Keeney v. Tamayo-Reyes</i> (1992) 504 U.S. 1, 9	2, 5, 6
<i>Morgan v. California</i> (2008) 128 S. Ct. 1715	3
<i>People v. Duvall</i> (1995) 9 Cal.4th 464, 485	7
<i>People v. Dwayne Michael Carey</i> , S058489, S157242	6
<i>Rhines v. Weber</i> (2005) 544 U.S. 269, 273-274	9
<i>Rose v. Lundy</i> (1982) 455 U.S. 509, 518, 520	9
 <u>Statutes</u>	
28 U.S.C. § 2244(d)(1)	3, 4
28 U.S.C. § 2263(a)	3, 4
28 U.S.C. § 2244(d)(2)	9
California Penal Code section 1474	7
Government Code Section 68662	2, 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Other Authorities</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
Supreme Court Policies Regarding Cases Arising from Judgments of Death, Policy 3.1-1.1	3
